

Dr. B. H. Nanwani Director

SADHU VASWANI INSTITUTE MANAGEMENT STUDIES FOR GIRLS

6, Koregaon Road, Pune – 411001. Ph. 020-26054471/91 Fax: 020-26054481 Approved by A.I.C.T.E. (Unaided- Private), Affiliated to S. P. Pune University Website: www.svims-pune.edu.in Email: director@svims-pune.edu.in,

Certified by ISO 9001:2015, SPPU Code: IMMP016030 D.T.E. Institute Code: 6614

Attested List of Funding Agency for F.Y. 2022-23

Details of Grants Received from Government and Non-Government Agencies during F. Y. 2022-23

Name of the Research Project/ Endowment	Name of the Principal Investigator/C o-investigator	Depart ment of Princip al Investig ator	Amount Sanctione d (INR in Lakhs)	Duration of the Project	Name of the Funding Agency	Type (Government/ non- Government)
	Dr. Divya Lakhani,					
	Ms. Patiksha					
	Punekar					
Industry	Ms. Shriya				MakeWay	Non-
Project	Tupe	MBA	0.16	2 Months	Marketing	Government
	Dr. Divya					
	Lakhani					
	Ms. Namrata					
	Nagpal,					
Industry	Ms. Anisha					Non-
Project	Chajjed	MBA	0.17	2 Months	Terkar Capital	Government
	Ms. Sonali				D 10	
	Joshi				Reed &	
	Ms. Mansi				Willow, A	
T 1 .	Shinde				Talright	
Industry	Ms. Sakshi) (D)	0.4	224 1	Technologies	Non-
Project	Darawade	MBA	0.4	2 Months	Pvt. Ltd	Government
			0.73			

Dr. B H Nanwani

Director

Roman

DR. B. H. NANWANI DIRECTOR

BADHU VASWANIHISTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES FOR GIRLS 6. KOREGAON ROAD, PUNE-411 60

Pratiksha Punekar – Offer Letter

Kalyani Nagar, Pune, Maharashtra 411014 Connect@makewaymarketing.in



Dear Pratiksha,

Congratulations! We are pleased to make a provisional offer of appointment with Make Way Marketing, Pune/ WFH. We are associating with you as a *Media Associate Intern*, your association with us commences from 1st September, 2022.

The terms & conditions of your offer are set as per discussion, in addition to the company's rules in for coat present and, as amended, from time to time. This letter should not be construed as an offer of regular employment. Through this Live Project, in return the company is willing to offer you a stipend with a recognition certificate based on the strength & seriousness executed in our collaboration & as agreed by the authorised management. You are bound to enter into a **Non-Disclosure Agreement** with the company. Your appointment will automatically stand terminated if you fail to execute the confidentiality.

Looking forward to our collaboration. Please sign & confirm the copy of this offer letter as a token of acceptance. Thank you!

Sincerely,

Simran Wadhwani

Director | Media

Aishwary Galole

Director | Operations

Shriya Tupe – Offer Letter

Kalyani Nagar, Pune, Maharashtra 411014 Connect@makewaymarketing.in



Dear Shriya,

Congratulations! We are pleased to make a provisional offer of appointment with Make Way Marketing, Pune/ WFH. We are associating with you as a Media Associate Intern, your association with us commences from 1st September, 2022.

The terms & conditions of your offer are set as per discussion, in addition to the company's rules in for coat present and, as amended, from time to time. This letter should not be construed as an offer of regular employment. Through this Live Project, in return the company is willing to offer you a stipend with a recognition certificate based on the strength & seriousness executed in our collaboration & as agreed by the authorised management. You are bound to enter into a Non-Disclosure Agreement with the company. Your appointment will automatically stand terminated if you fail to execute the confidentiality.

Looking forward to our collaboration. Please sign & confirm the copy of this offer letter as a token of acceptance. Thank you!

Sincerely,

Simran Wadhwani

Director | Media

Aishwary Galole

Director | Operations

Namrata Nagpal – Offer letter



Head Address - Castle Eleganza, 103, Dr. Keikar Road, Bhonde Colony, Erandwane, Pune, Maharashtra 411004 rporate Office - Piot C, VSNL Colony B Wing, The Capital, Level 7, 70, G Block Rd. Blandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400051

Email 10 - yes@terkarcapital.com Cortact No. +91-7875457572 Website - granulerkarcapital.com

Date: 17-08-2022

Selection Letter

Dear Namrata Nagpal

We refer to your recent interview for an Internship and are pleased to inform you that we are offering you the position of Intern with Terkar Capital head office based in Pune, with effect from the date 1st September 2022. On the following terms and conditions.

The internship period will be for 2 months from the date of joining.

The stipend offered is Rs. 5000 /- (Five Thousand / month) with effect from the date of joining.

We appoint you as a full-time intern, the reporting time is \$:00 am daily, office working days are from Monday to Saturday.

We are happy to appoint you and expect you to setum the investment made on this in the form of personal value addition to the company.

Thank you and regards,

Robini S

HR-head-Terkar Capital

Open 105



For more details you can reach us — Email —yessgreekarcapital.com/ ContactNo.+90-7875457572/Web-wiew.terkarcapital.com

Anisha Chhajed



Mead Address - Castle Eleganza, 103, Dr. Ketker Road, Shonde Colony, Erandwane, Pune, Maharashins 411004 Corporate Office - Plot C, VSNL Colony B Wing, The Capital, Level 7, 70, G Block Rd, Bandra Kusta Complex, Bandra East, Manasachtra 400051

Date: 17-08-2022

Selection Letter

Dear Anisha Chhajed

We refer to your recent interview for an Internship and are pleased to inform you that we are offering you the position of Intern with Terkar Capital head office based in Pune, with effect from the date 1st September 2022, On the following terms and conditions.

The internship period will be for 2 months from the date of joining.

The stipend offered is Rs. 5000 /- (Five Thousand / month) with effect from the date of joining.

We appoint you as a full-time latern, the reporting time is 9:00 am daily, office working days are from Monday to Saturday.

We are happy to appoint you and expect you to return the investment made on this in the form of personal value addition to the company.

Thank you and regards, Robini S HR- head-Terkar Capital

> For more details you can reach us — Email —you@teckarcapital.com | ContactNoc+91-7875457572 [Web-www.terkarcapital.com

7

Confirmation of HR Internship. Inbox





Geeta Raj... 2/9/2022

0



:

to placement, me... ~

Hi Divya,

We are delighted to inform you that we will be offering HR Internship for the following students starting Monday 4 Sep 2022 until 30 Nov 2022.

- 1. Mansi Shinde MBA (HR Specialisation)
- 2. Sakshi Darawade MBA (HR Specialisation)

We look forward to working with them and building relationship with your esteemed institute. We have also provided them list of documents that needs to be submitted and attested by the institute,

Best Regards,

Ms. Geeta Rajpal

Associate Director -

HR

Reed & Willow,

A Talent Advisory

9

91-8718823107

×

gr@rwindia.co

T

www.rwindia.co

105, Tower 2, World

Trade Center, Pune

^--·-

Re: MOU with Reed & Willow

Arun Mankar <am@rwindia.co>

Thu 17/11/2022 11:26

To:DR DIVYA LAKHANI <divyalakhani@svims-pune.edu.in>

Cc:VINAYAK PHULE <registrar@svims-pune.edu.in>;Director - SVIMS <director@svims-pune.edu.in>;Deeksha Pant <dp@rwindia.co>

Hi Divya Mam,

We have transferred Rs. 20,000 amount to the below requested account towards the stipend payable for Manasi & Sakshi.

Kindly check and confirm the payment.

Total Transferred Rs. 40,000/- (2 Entries of 20K each)

Name of the A/c - Sadhu Vaswani Institute of Management Studies for Girls Name of the Bank - Bank of Baroda Branch - N. Wadia Campus, Pune SB A/c No - 98100100006722

IFSC Code - BARBOWADCAM (Fifth character is Zero)

Best Regards,

Mr. Arun Mankar

Sr. HR Consultant Reed & Willow, A Talent Advisory Group +91 9763974111

am#rwindla.co

www.rwindia.co

18th Floor, Tower 2, The Fountainhead, Viman Nagar, Pune

On Thu, Sep 29, 2022 at 4:02 PM DR DIVYA LAKHANI < divyalakhani@svims-pune.edu.in > wrote: | Dear Arun,

Greetings!

We thank you for accepting to sign the MOU with the Institute. PFA the Signed copy of MOU for your records.

As per the MOU, the stipend is to be transferred to college that in turn will be transferred to students.

PFB the Bank details of the Institute:

Name of the A/c - Sadhu Vaswani Institute of Management Studies for Girls Name of the Bank - Bank of Baroda Branch - N. Wadia Campus, Pune SB A/c No - 98100100006722 IFSC Code - BARBOWADCAM (Fifth character is Zero)

Request you to share the Transaction ID with the amount due to the interns.

Warm regards,